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4.22 Indian bands and registered population, by province and type of residence, Dec. 31,1974 and 
1975 

Province or territory 

1974 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1974 

1975 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada, 1975 

Number 
of bands 

2 
12 
15 
39 

112 
55 
68 
41 

193 
13 
16 

566 

2 
12 
15 
39 

112 
55 
68 
41 

193 
13 
16 

566 

Registered band 
On reserves 

302 
3,709 
3,688 

17,973 
35,820 
28,320 
28,160 
24,720 
33.702 

56 
7 

176,457 

293 
3,757 
3,738 

19,929 
36,317 
28,270 
28,513 
24,637 
33,145 

7 
229 

178,835 

membership 
Off reserves 

151 
1,414 
1,184 
6,771 

19,979 
9,222 

11,447 
5,989 

17,481 
365 
534 

74,537 

160 
1,465 
1,226 
5,480 

20,226 
9,836 

12,442 
7,010 

18,536 
422 
423 

77,226 

Crown land 

_ 
27 
12 

5,276 
4,777 
2,704 
1,379 
1,872 

622 
2,282 
6,491 

25.442 

8 
30 
28 

5,233 
5,078 
3,081 
1,465 
1,904 
1,043 
2,299 
6,532 

26,701 

Total' 

453 
5.150 
4.884 

30,020 
60,576 
40,246 
40.986 
32,581 
51,805 

2,703 
7,032 

276,436 

461 
5,252 
4,992 

30,642 
61,621 
41,187 
42,420 
33,551 
52,724 

2,728 
7,184 

282,762 

'Bands whose members were known to reside in more than one province or territory were allocated to that province or territory in which 
the majority was known to reside. 

4.23 Households and average persons per household, by province, 1961,1966 and 1971 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 
Canada 

Urban 
Rural 

Households 

1961 

87,940 
23,942 

175,341 
132.715 

1,191,469 
1,640,881 

239,754 
245,424 
349,816 
459,534 

7,920 
4.554,736 
3,280,682 
1,274,054 

1966 

96,632 
25,360 

185,245 
141,761 

1,389,115 
1,876,545 

259,280 
260,822 
393,707 
543,075 

8,931 
5,180,473 
3,941,459 
1,239,014 

1971 

110,475 
27,895 

208,425 
158,100 

1,605,750 
2,228,160 

288,720 
267,845 
464,945 
668,305 

12,685 
6,041,305 
4,743,280 
1,298,025 

% increase 
1961-71 

25,6 
16,5 
18.9 
19.1 
34.8 
35.8 
20.4 
9.1 

32.9 
45.4 

60.2 
32.6 
44.6 
1.9 

Average | persons per 
household 
1961 1966 

5.0 
4.2 
4.0 
4.4 
4.2 
3.7 
3.7 
3.6 
3.7 
3.4 

4.2 
3.9 
3.7 
4.2 

5.0 
4.2 
4.0 
4.2 
4.0 
3.6 
3.6 
3.6 
3.6 
3.3 

4.3 
3.7 
3.6 
4.1 

1971 

4.6 
3.9 
3.7 
3.9 
3.7 
3.4 
3.3 
3.4 
3.4 
3.2 

4.0 
3.5 
3.4 
3.9 

4.24 Households by type, 1961,1966 and 1971 

Type of household 

Family households 
One-family households 

Family of household head 
Without additional persons 
With additional persons 

Family other than that 
of household head 

Two-or-more family households 
Including family of household head 
With no family of household head 

Non-family households 
One person only 
Two or more persons 

Total households 

Number 
1961 

3,948,935 
3,780,992 
3,734,581 
3,262,610 

471,971 

46,411 
167,943 
165,703 

2,240 
605,801 
424,750 
181,051 

4,554.736 

1966 

4,376.409 
4,246,753 
4,209,549 
3,754,530 

455.019 

37.204 
129,656 
128,325 

1,331 
804,064 
589,571 
214.493 

5,180,473 

1971 

4,933,450 
4,812,360 
4,773,900 
4,285,960 

487,935 

38,465 
121,085 
120,000 

1,090 
1,107,855 

811,835 
296,020 

6.041,300 

Percentage 
1961 

86,7 
83,0 
82,0 
71.6 
10.4 

1.0 
3.7 
3.6 

13.3 
9.3 
4.0 

100.0 

1966 

84.5 
82.0 
81.3 
72.5 
8.8 

0.7 
2.5 
2.5 

15.5 
11.4 
4.1 

100.0 

1971 

81.7 
79.7 
79.0 
70.9 
8.1 

0.6 
2.0 
2.0 

18.3 
13.4 
4.9 

100.0 


