4.22 Indian bands and registered population, by province and type of residence, Dec. 31, 1974 and 1975

Province or territory	Number	Registered band membership					
	of bands	On reserves	Off reserves	Crown land	Total		
1974							
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	2 12 15 39 112 55 68 41 193 13	302 3,709 3,688 17,973 35,820 28,320 28,160 24,720 33,702 56 7	151 1,414 1,184 6,771 19,979 9,222 11,447 5,989 17,481 365 534	27 12 5,276 4,777 2,704 1,379 1,872 622 2,282 6,491	453 5.155 4,884 30,020 60,576 40,246 40,986 32,581 51,805 2,703 7,032		
Canada, 1974 1975	566	176,457	74,537	25,442	276,436		
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	2 12 15 39 112 55 68 41 193 13	293 3,757 3,738 19,929 36,317 28,270 28,513 24,637 33,145 7	160 1,465 1,226 5,480 20,226 9,836 12,442 7,010 18,536 422 423	8 30 28 5,233 5,078 3,081 1,465 1,904 1,043 2,299 6,532	461 5,252 4,992 30,642 61,621 41,187 42,420 33,551 52,724 2,728 7,184		
Canada, 1975	566	178,835	77,226	26,701	282,762		

¹Bands whose members were known to reside in more than one province or territory were allocated to that province or territory in which the majority was known to reside.

4.23 Households and average persons per household, by province, 1961, 1966 and 1971

Province or territory	Households				Average persons per household		
	1961	1966	1971	% increase 1961-71	1961	1966	1971
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	87,940 23,942	96,632 25,360	110,475 27,895	25.6 16.5	5.0 4.2	5.0	4.6
Nova Scotia	175,341	185,245	208,425	18.9	4.0	4.0	3.7
New Brunswick	132,715	141,761	158,100	19.1	4.4	4.2	3.9
Quebec	1.191.469	1.389.115	1.605.750	34.8	4.2	4.0	3.7
Ontario	1.640.881	1.876.545	2.228.160	35.8	3.7	3.6 3.6	3.7 3.4
Manitoba	239,754	259,280	288,720	20.4	3.7	3.6	3.3
Saskatchewan	245,424	260.822	267.845	9.1	3.6	3.6	3.4
Alberta	349,816	393.707	464.945	32.9	3.7	3.6	3.4
British Columbia Yukon Territory and	459,534	543,075	668,305	45.4	3.4	3.3	3.4 3.2
Northwest Territories	7,920	8,931	12,685	60.2	4.2	4.3	4.0
Canada	4,554,736	5,180,473	6,041,305	32.6	3.9	3.7	3.5
Urban Rural	3,280,682 1,274,054	3,941,459 1,239,014	4,743,280 1,298,025	44.6 1.9	3.7 4.2	3.6 4.1	3.4

4.24 Households by type, 1961, 1966 and 1971

Type of household	Number		Percentage			
	1961	1966	1971	1961	1966	1971
Family households	3,948,935	4,376,409	4,933,450	86.7	84.5	81.7
One-family households	3,780,992	4.246.753	4.812.360	83.0	82.0	79.7
Family of household head	3.734.581	4.209.549	4.773.900	82.0	81.3	79.0
Without additional persons	3,262,610	3.754.530	4.285,960	71.6	72.5	70.9
With additional persons	471,971	455,019	487,935	10.4	8.8	8.1
Family other than that		1000000		4.5		
of household head	46,411	37,204	38.465	1.0	0.7	0.6
Two-or-more family households	167,943	129,656	121.085	3.7	2.5	2.0
Including family of household head	165,703	128,325	120,000	3.6	2.5	2.0
With no family of household head	2,240	1,331	1,090			
Non-family households	605,801	804.064	1.107.855	13.3	15.5	18.3
One person only	424,750	589.571	811.835	9.3	11.4	13.4
Two or more persons	181,051	214,493	296,020	4.0	4.1	4.9
Total households	4,554,736	5,180,473	6,041,300	100.0	100.0	100.0